
DENTALCATALOGO

RESTORATION



2021/22



 Upgrade Dentistry

Better Quality. Better Reliability. Better Practise.

www.coltene.com

WHAT DO YOU CALL A CONVICTION 
THAT EVERYTHING CAN ALWAYS BE 
A LITTLE BETTER, EASIER AND MORE 
RELIABLE?

WE CALL IT

With expertise and enthusiasm, COLTENE turned this claim into 
reality. We know exactly our end customers needs and want and 
work tirelessly to provide them with innovative and smart solutions.
 
This is not an empty promise, it is our mission. Upgrading Dentistry 
makes dental treatments more effective, safe and economical for 
dental professionals and patients.



4

1	 ETCH & BOND

One Coat	 12

Etchant Gel S	 12

ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL	 13

One Coat 7.0 Activator	 13

One Coat Bond	 14

ParaBond®	 14

A.R.T. Bond	 15

2	 CONVENTIONAL COMPOSITES

MIRIS®2	 18

MIRIS2 Kits	 18

MIRIS2 Refills	 19

MIRIS2 Accessories	 19

BRILLIANT EverGlow®	 20

BRILLIANT EverGlow Kits	 21

BRILLIANT EverGlow Refills	 22

BRILLIANT EverGlow Accessories	 22

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow Kits	 23

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow Refills	 23

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow Accessories	 24

SYNERGY® D6	 24

SYNERGY D6 Refills	 24

SYNERGY D6 Accessories	 25

SYNERGY D6 Flow Kits	 25

SYNERGY D6 Flow Refills	 25

SYNERGY D6 Flow Accessories	 26

SYNERGY® Nano Formula	 26

Dispenser for composite tips	 26

ROEKO matrix bands	 27

3	 BULK-FILL COMPOSITE

Fill-Up!	 30

Fill-Up! Refills	 31

Fill-Up! Accessories	 31

TABLE OF CONTENTS



5

4	 CAD/CAM SOLUTIONS

BRILLIANT Crios	 34

BRILLIANT Crios Block Refills CEREC/inLab	 35

BRILLIANT Crios Block Refills Planmill	 35

BRILLIANT Crios Block Kits	 35

BRILLIANT Crios Disc Refills	 36

5	 COMPOSITE VENEERING SYSTEM

Direct Composite Veneering System - A smile made BRILLIANT!	 40

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Kit Syringes	 40

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Kit Tips	 40

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Sets	 41

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Refills	 41

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Contour Guides	 42

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Accessories	 42

6	 LUTING MATERIALS

SoloCem® Kits	 46

SoloCem® Refills	 46

SoloCem® Accessories	 46

7	 CORE BUILD-UP

ParaCore®	 50

ParaCore® 5 ml Kits	 50

ParaCore® 5 ml Refills	 50

ParaCore® 25 ml Kits	 51

ParaCore® 25 ml Refills	 51

ParaCore® Accessories	 52

8	 TEMPORARY MATERIALS

Coltosol® F	 56

DuoTEMP®	 56

Cool Temp® NATURAL	 57

Cool Temp® NATURAL Refills	 57

Cool Temp® NATURAL Accessories	 57

RESTORATION



6

TempoSIL® 2	 58

9	 CURING LIGHTS

S.P.E.C.® 3	 62

S.P.E.C.® 3 Accessories	 62

Coltolux® LED	 63

Coltolux® LED Accessories	 63

10	 PARAPULPAL PINS

MAX® Pin	 66

MAX® Pin Accessories	 66

TMS	 66

TMS LINK PLUS®	 67

TMS LINK® Series	 68

TMS®	 69

KODEX®-Drills	 70

Accessories Parapulpal Pins	 70

TABLE OF CONTENTS



7

RESTORATION



Find out more 
in our brochure

	� Benefits

	� Selection Guideline

	� Examples of applications

	� Order Information



Upgrade
	 your isolation

Our variety of dam materials ensure that 
the specific requirements of each clinical 
situation and treatment procedure are 
successfully and effectively met. Elasticity, 
the ability to retract, thickness, color and 
non-allergenic are relevant features to con-
sider when choosing the most appropriate 
material.

Upgrade your fixation
Dental dam fit partly depends on how it is secured to 
the teeth. COLTENE makes fixation simple with both 
Wingless and Winged clamps. Winged clamps have 
projections at the jaws while wingless do not. Our 
aim is to accommodate application techniques with 

any dentist’s style. Our dental dam clamps are manu-
factured from high quality stainless steel for greater 
durability.



1 Etch & Bond



ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL 13

ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL is a universal, light-cured, one-com-
ponent bonding agent able to be used with self-etch, selective 
etch or total etch technique for adhesive restorations.

SPOTLIGHT

RESTORATION

ET
CH

 &
 B

O
N

D



12

7373

Etchant Gel S

35 % phosphoric acid etching gel with precise placement, usable for enamel and dentin.

REF Item

7373 Kit
2 × 2.5 ml	 Etchant Gel S

1 × 20 pcs	 Application needles

REF Accessories

7876 Application Needles Black, 20 pcs

One Coat

Dentists from all over the world rely for years on the proven One Coat adhesives of COLTENE. The light-curing bonding systems provide adhe-
sion to various surfaces and distinguish with outstanding adhesion values and excellent marginal integrity.

ETCH & BOND



13

60019538

ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL

ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL is a universal, light-curing, one-component bonding agent for 
adhesive restoration technique, applicable in self-etch, selective-etch or total-etch technique. 
 
Optionally, ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL can also be used with One Coat 7.0 Activator for 
chemically curing materials.

	� Universal bonding to dentin, enamel, ceramics, zirconia, metals and composite

	� Excellent and reliable bond strength no matter which etching technique used

	� Great marginal sealing for long term stability

	� User-friendly handling

	� Antibacterial (Proliferation test for antimicrobial activity with S.epidermidis by QualityLabs, 

Germany)

REF Item

60019538 Intro Kit
1 × 5 ml	 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL

1 × 2.5 ml	 Etchant Gel S

1 × 50 pcs	 Microbrush, black

1 × 20 pcs	 Application needles

1 × 	 Mixing well

1 × 	 Cover mixing well

60019540 Single Dose
50 × 0.1 ml	 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL

1 × 50 pcs	 Microbrush, black

60019539 Refill, 1 × 5 ml

REF Accessories

7634 Microbrushes Black, 50 pcs

60019540

7054

One Coat 7.0 Activator

One Coat 7.0 Activator is an activator to provide the use with chemically and dual cured mate-
rials. One Coat 7.0 Activator is used exclusively in combination with ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL.

REF Item

7054 Activator Kit
1 × 3 ml	 One Coat 7.0 Activator

1 × 50 pcs	 Microbrush, black

ETCH & BOND RESTORATION



14

60011757

One Coat Bond

Total-Etch light curing dentin/enamel bonding system for universal indications, prevents 
postoperative sensitivity.

	� Gel-like consistency - does not slump or drip for safe application

	� Solvent free - no evaporation, no drying out

	� Super concentrated - in average 100 drops per syringe

REF Item

60011757 Intro Kit
1 × 1.2 ml	 One Coat Bond

1 × 2.5 ml	 Etchant Gel S

1 × 50 pcs	 Microbrush, black

1 × 20 pcs	 Application needles

7873 Refill, 2 × 1.2 ml

7879 Refill, 1 × 1.2 ml

REF Accessories

7634 Microbrushes Black, 50 pcs

7879

7486

ParaBond®

Chemically cured, self-conditioning adhesive system for enamel and dentin which consists of a 
non-rinse conditioner and a chemically curing adhesive (adhesives A and B).

	� Seals the tooth surface and minimizes the risk of postoperative sensitivities

	� Ideal for situations where light might not penetrate, such as for post cementation, metal 

crowns, deep cavities or opaque ceramic

	� High shear bond strengths on dentin and enamel

	� Universally applicable with chemically-, dual- and light-curing materials

REF Item

7486 Kit
1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Non-Rinse Conditioner

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive A

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive B

7493 Adhesive Refill A&B
1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive A

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive B

7494 Non-Rinse Conditioner Refill, 1 × 3 ml

ETCH & BOND



15

7362

A.R.T. Bond

Classical light curing dentin/enamel bonding system for universal indications, high bond 
strength, withstands the test of time, scientifically recommended.

	� Secure Bonding: protects from postoperative sensitivity

	� Perfect marginal seal due to rapid initial bond strength in seconds

	� Produces reliable biomechanical bridge between enamel, dentin and composite

	� Universal application

REF Item

7362 Kit
1 × 5 ml	 A.R.T BOND Primer A

1 × 5 ml	 A.R.T BOND Primer B

1 × 5 ml	 A.R.T BOND

2 × 50 pcs	 Brushes

1 × 	 Brushholder black

1 × 	 Brushholder white

1 × 	 Mixing well

1 × 	 Cover mixing well

7363 Refill Bond
1 × 5 ml	 A.R.T BOND

40 × 	 Mixing well

7364 Refill Primer A&B
1 × 5 ml	 A.R.T BOND Primer A

1 × 5 ml	 A.R.T BOND Primer B

40 × 	 Mixing well

REF Accessories

7082 Brushes, 50 pcs

7083 Brushholder Black, 1 pcs

ETCH & BOND RESTORATION



2 Conventional Composites



BRILLIANT EverGlow® 20

BRILLIANT EverGlow is the latest composite line of COLTENE. 
Developed to provide an ideal mixture of high, long-lasting 
gloss and shade aesthetics, handling convenience and durabi-
lity, it is a true all-round material. BRILLIANT EverGlow complies 
with the VITA based duo shade system and is availabe in 3 
opaque, 7 universal and 2 translucent shades as well as in a 
flowable consistency.

SYNERGY® D6 24

SYNERGY D6 is a nano-hybrid composite for everyday dentistry. 
The simple selection of shades is a special feature. SYNERGY D6 
complies with the duo shade system. The product line is availa-
ble in two consistencies.

SPOTLIGHT

RESTORATION

CO
N

V
EN

TI
O

N
A

L 
CO

M
PO

SI
TE

S



18

MIRIS®2

Artificial Reality

MIRIS2 offers a unique shade system on the basis of the natural layering concept, which works with dentin and enamel masses whose optical 
properties are comparable with those of the original tissue. For this purpose, the shades and translucency of natural teeth in adolescent, adult 
and elderly patients were measured and emulated. For achieving an aesthetically optimal definition of shade, the MIRIS2 Shade Guide is sepa-
rated into composite-based dentin cores and enamel shells that can be freely interposed on one another. 
 
In addition to dentin and enamel shades, special effects shades complete the system to allow customised restorations, taking individual as-
pects into account, and thus achieve unsurpassed aesthetics - even in highly complex cases.

MIRIS2 Kits

Item Content
DENTIN ENAMEL EFFECT

S0 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 WB WR NR NT IR W/O Blue Gold White

8431 Syringe Set
13 Composite Syringes, 4 g each (52 g) 

4 Effect Shade Syringes, 2.3 g each (9.2 g) 

8 Effect Shade Application Needles 

1 Shade Guide 

2 Mixing Pads

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8465 Tips Set
78 Composite Tips, 0.25 g each (19.5 g) 

4 Effect Shade Syringes, 2.3 g each (9.2 g) 

8 Effect Shade Application Needles 

1 Shade Guide 

2 Mixing Pads

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 1 1 1 1

8431 8465 8411

COMPOSITES



19

MIRIS2 Refills

REF Content

DENTIN ENAMEL EFFECT

S0 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 WB WR NR NT IR W/O Blue Gold White

Syringe 1 pcs 4 g 8409 8432 8433 8434 8435 8436 8437 8438 8440 8439 8441 8442 - - - - -

Syringe 1 pcs 2.3 g - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8446 8403 8447 8445

Tip 10 pcs 0.25 g 8406 8472 8473 8474 8475 8476 8477 8478 8480 8479 8481 8482 8483 - - - -

Tip 20 pcs 0.25 g 8408 8486 8487 8488 8489 8490 8491 8492 8494 8493 8495 8496 8497 - - - -

8409 8406 8447

60022485

MIRIS2 Accessories

REF Item

8411 Shade Guide, 1 pcs

60022485 Composite Tip Dispenser, 1 pcs

COMPOSITES RESTORATION



20

BRILLIANT EverGlow®

Enduring gloss – made brilliant

With BRILLIANT EverGlow highly aesthetic and long-lasting restorations can be achieved effortlessly.

	� Exceptional polishability and long-lasting brilliance

	� Aesthetic single-shade restorations

	� Versatile shade system with three translucency levels

	� Excellent sculptability and smooth consistency

	� Good wettability with minimal stickiness to the instrument

COMPOSITES



21

BRILLIANT EverGlow Kits

The universal submicron hybrid composite BRILLIANT EverGlow excels through convenient sculptability and form stability, excellent polisha-
bility and a long-lasting high lustre. Its sophisticated shade system offers three translucency levels and enhanced Duo Shades that allow for a 
flexible use for single-shade and multi-shade layered restorations.

Item Content
OPAQUE UNIVERSAL TRANSLUCENT

OA1 OA3 BL A1/B1 A2/B2 A3.5/B3 A3/D3 A4/C4 C2/C3 BLT TS

60019720 Trial Kit Syringes
4 Syringes, 3 g each (12 g) 

1 Shade Guide 

1 Mixing Pad

- - - - 1 1 1 - - - 1

60019721 Trial Kit Tips
32 Tips, 0.2 g each (6.4 g) 

1 Shade Guide 

1 Mixing Pad

- - - - 8 8 8 - - - 8

60019722 System Kit Syringes
9 Syringes, 3 g each (27 g) 

1 Shade Guide 

2 Mixing Pads

- - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

60019723 System Kit Tips
60 Tips, 0.2 g each (12 g) 

1 Shade Guide 

2 Mixing Pads

- - 5 8 8 8 8 5 5 5 8

60019726 Regular Kit Syringes
9 Syringes, 3 g each (27 g) 

1 Shade Guide 

2 Mixing Pads

1 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 1

60019727 Regular Kit Tips
60 Tips, 0.2 g each (12 g) 

1 Shade Guide 

2 Mixing Pads

5 5 - 5 10 10 12 - 5 8 -

60020090 Restoration Highlight Kit Syringes
3 BRILLIANT EverGlow Syringes, 3 g each (9 g) 

1 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL (5 ml) + 50 Brushes 

2 DIATECH ShapeGuard Polishers

- - - 1 1 - 1 - - - -

60020091 Restoration Highlight Kit Tips
30 BRILLIANT EverGlow Tips, 0.2 g each (6 g) 

1 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL (5 ml) + 50 Brushes 

2 DIATECH ShapeGuard Polishers

- - - 10 10 - 10 - - - -

60019722 60020090 60019727

COMPOSITES RESTORATION



22

BRILLIANT EverGlow Refills

REF Content

OPAQUE UNIVERSAL TRANSLUCENT

OBL OA1 OA3 BL A1/B1 A2/B2 A3/D3 A3.5/B3 C2/C3 A4/C4 BLT TS

Tip 20 pcs 0.2 g 60019746 60019747 60019748 60019706 60019707 60019708 60019709 60019710 60019716 60019717 60019719 60019718

Syringe 1 pcs 3 g 60019743 60019744 60019745 60019697 60019698 60019699 60019700 60019701 60019702 60019703 60019705 60019704

EcoPack Tip 60 pcs 0.2 g - - - - 60024160 60024161 60024162 60024163 - - - -

EcoPack Syringe 5 pcs 3 g - - - - 60024166 60024167 60024168 60024169 - - - -

60019697 60019709 60024166

60021919

BRILLIANT EverGlow Accessories

REF Item

60021919 Shade Guide, 1 pcs

60022485 Composite Tip Dispenser, 1 pcs

COMPOSITES



23

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow Kits

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow is based on the same filler technology as BRILLIANT EverGlow and is therefore the perfect complement. Thanks to its 
well-adjusted thixotropy, BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow has a low viscousity yet offers high stability. A new, extra thin application needle extends 
the range of accessories and allows for highest application precision.

Item Content
UNIVERSAL

A1/B1 A2/B2 A3.5/B3 A3/D3

60019760 Intro Kit
4 Syringes, 2 g each (8 g) 

40 Flow Application Needles (20 x Standard, 20 x Fine)

1 1 1 1

60019760

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow Refills

Item REF

OPAQUE UNIVERSAL TRANSLUCENT

OA2 A1/B1 A2/B2 A3.5/B3 A3/D3 A4/C4 BL TS

Syringe 1 pcs 2 g 60019751 60019753 60019754 60019756 60019755 60019757 60019752 60019758

60019751 60019753 60019758

COMPOSITES RESTORATION



24

60022137

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow Accessories

REF Item

60022137 Flow Application Needles Fine, ID 0.4mm, 20 pcs

8469 Flow Application Needles Standard, ID 0.8 mm, 20 pcs

SYNERGY® D6

Beauty made simple

SYNERGY D6 is a nano-hybrid composite for the everyday use. Its consistency is firmer compared to BRILLIANT EverGlow.

	� Simple and economic shade range

	� Excellent blend-in effect

	� Firm consistency with good sculptability

	� Quick polishability

	� Proven quality

SYNERGY D6 Refills

REF Content

DENTIN ENAMEL

WB A1/B1 A2/B2 A3/D3 A3.5/B3 C2/C3 A4/C4 Univ.

Syringe 1 pcs 4 g 8365 8366 8367 8368 8369 8370 8384 8371

Tip 10 pcs 0.25 g 8375 8376 8377 8378 8379 8380 8383 8381

8365 8381

COMPOSITES



25

8410

SYNERGY D6 Accessories

REF Item

8410 Shade Guide, 1 pcs

60022485 Composite Tip Dispenser, 1 pcs

SYNERGY D6 Flow Kits

The formula of Synergy D6 Flow is based on the technology of SYNERGY D6. The material is stable, yet flows gently under pressure to ensure 
easy handling and precision application.

Item Content
DENTIN

A1/B1 A2/B2 A3.5/B3 A3/D3

7660 Dentin Intro Kit
4 Syringes, 2.3 g each (9.2 g) 

32 Flow Application Needles (Standard, Ø 0.8 mm)

1 1 1 1

SYNERGY D6 Flow Refills

REF Content

DENTIN

A1/B1 A2/B2 A3/D3 A3.5/B3

Syringe 1 pcs 2.3 g 7651 7652 7653 7654

7651

COMPOSITES RESTORATION



26

8469

SYNERGY D6 Flow Accessories

REF Item

8469 Flow Application Needles Standard, ID 0.8 mm, 20 pcs

SYNERGY® Nano Formula

REF Content

A1/D2 A2/B2 A3/D3 A3.5/B3

Tip 20 pcs 0.25 g 7831 7832 7833 7834

7831

60022485

Dispenser for composite tips

REF Item

60022485 Composite Tip Dispenser, 1 pcs

COMPOSITES



27

590305

ROEKO matrix bands

REF Item

600009 Strip, Transparent Polyester Matrix Band, Length 15m, Width 9mm, 1 pcs

590305 Steel Matrix Band, Stainless Steel, Thickness 0.03mm, Length 3m, Width 5mm, 1 
pcs

590306 Steel Matrix Band, Stainless Steel, Thickness 0.03mm, Length 3m, Width 6mm, 1 
pcs

590307 Steel Matrix Band, Stainless Steel, Thickness 0.03mm, Length 3m, Width 7mm, 1 
pcs

590505 Steel Matrix Band, Stainless Steel, Thickness 0.05mm, Length 3m, Width 5mm, 1 
pcs

590506 Steel Matrix Band, Stainless Steel, Thickness 0.05mm, Length 3m, Width 6mm, 1 
pcs

590507 Steel Matrix Band, Stainless Steel, Thickness 0.05mm, Length 3m, Width 7mm, 1 
pcs

591505 Steel Matrix Band, soft, Stainless Steel, Thickness 0.05mm, Length 3m, Width 
5mm, 1 pcs

591506 Steel Matrix Band, soft, Stainless Steel, Thickness 0.05mm, Length 3m, Width 
6mm, 1 pcs

591507 Steel Matrix Band, soft, Stainless Steel, Thickness 0.05mm, Length 3m, Width 
7mm, 1 pcs

600009

COMPOSITES RESTORATION



3 Bulk-Fill Composite



Fill-Up! 30

Fill-Up! is a dual curing, medium viscous bulk composite for 
posterior Class I and II restorations. Owing to its dual curing pro-
perty, fillings with Fill-Up! can be administered in arbitrary filling 
depth in a single step! An additional covering layer can optio-
nally be applied to enhance aesthetics but is not necessary.

SPOTLIGHT

RESTORATION

BU
LK

-F
IL

L 
CO

M
PO

SI
TE



30

60019342

Fill-Up!

Welcome on the safe side! 
 
Fill-Up! is a dual curing, medium viscous bulk composite for posterior Class I and II restorations. 
Owing to its dual curing property, fillings with Fill-Up! can be administered in arbitrary filling 
depth in a single step! An additional covering layer can optionally be applied to enhance 
aesthetics but is not necessary. 
 
Conventional light curing bulk filling materials are limited in their curing depth, putting into 
question whether the restoration fully cures. On the contrary, the dual curing property of 
Fill-Up! guarantees a thorough curing down to the bottom of every cavity. Moreover, chemical 
curing minimises shrinkage stress dramatically, preventing microfractures and postoperative 
sensitivities. As supported by study, the bonding partners ParaBond and ONE COAT 7 UNIVER-
SAL (together with the activator) cater for a perfect marginal seal comparable to the one of 
conventional composite - before and after thermocycling and chewing abrasion – ensuring a 
secure long-term restorative solution. 
 
Fill-Up! is your perfect choice for all Class I and II fillings, cavity lining and core build-ups – every 
time when a fast restoration is needed or for cavities difficult to reach with the curing light.

	� Unlimited depth polymerisation due to dual curing system

	� Guaranteed single-layer technique, top layer optional but not necessary

	� Minimal shrinkage stress with chemical curing

	� Optimal marginal sealing with the matched ParaBond or ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL bonding 

systems

	� Convenient automix application

REF Item

60019342 Intro Kit with ParaBond
2 × 4.5 g	 Fill-Up! Universal

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive A

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive B

6 × 	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

8 × 	 Mixing Tip Short Fine

1 × 2.5 ml	 Etchant Gel S

60019973 Intro Kit with ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL
2 × 4.5 g	 Fill-Up! Universal

8 × 	 Mixing Tip Short Fine

6 × 	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

1 × 5 ml	 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL

1 × 3 ml	 One Coat 7.0 Activator

60019355 Economy Kit
5 × 4.5 g	 Fill-Up! Universal

20 × 	 Mixing Tip Short Fine

15 × 	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

60019355

BULK-FILL COMPOSITE



31

60019341

Fill-Up! Refills

REF Item

60019341 Refill Syringe, 1 × 4.5 g

6747

Fill-Up! Accessories

REF Item

6747 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine, 40 pcs

6759 Mixing Tip Short Fine, 40 pcs

BULK-FILL COMPOSITE RESTORATION



4 CAD/CAM Solutions



BRILLIANT Crios 34

Composite has long been the gold standard in direct filling 
therapy. With BRILLIANT Crios, the well-proven dental material 
entered the indirect CAD/CAM restoration technology. Com-
pared to ceramics, CAD/CAM composites offer considerable 
advantages.

SPOTLIGHT

RESTORATION

C
A

D
/C

A
M

 S
O

LU
TI

O
N

S



34

BRILLIANT Crios

BRILLIANT Crios is a reinforced composite. The material combines all the advantages of an innovative submicron hybrid composite material 
with those of a CAD/CAM fabrication process for reliable, aesthetic and fast restorations without a separate firing process. Consistently con-
trolled fabrication with constant thermal curing, gives the reinforced composite excellent mechanical properties. Two sizes and two translucen-
cies with 13 shades offer a broad range for a daily use in the dental practice.

	� Tooth-like modulus of elasticity for a shock-absorbing effect and pleasant bite feeling

	� High resistance and low abrasion on antagonist

	� Exceptional grinding precision for more freedom of preparation

	� Effortless polishing for fast gloss

	� Blends in extremely well to give natural aesthetics

CAD/CAM SOLUTIONS



35

60019986

BRILLIANT Crios Block Kits

REF Item

60020095 Intro Kit CEREC 12
1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A2 LT 12

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A3 LT 12

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A3.5 LT 12

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A2 HT 12

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A3 HT 12

5 × 0.1 ml	 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL

60020097 Intro Kit CEREC 14
1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A2 LT 14

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A3 LT 14

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A3.5 LT 14

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A2 HT 14

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A3 HT 14

5 × 0.1 ml	 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL

60020099 Intro Kit Planmill 14
1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A2 LT 14

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A3 LT 14

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A3.5 LT 14

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A2 HT 14

1 × 	 BRILLIANT Crios A3 HT 14

5 × 0.1 ml	 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL

60020095

BRILLIANT Crios Block Refills CEREC/inLab

Item REF

Low Translucent High Translucent

Size Content BL A1 A2 A3 A3.5 B1 B2 B3 C2 A1 A2 A3 B1

12 5 pcs 60019998 60019999 60020000 60020001 60020002 60020003 60020004 60020005 60020006 60020007 60020008 60020009 60020010

14 5 pcs 60019985 60019986 60019987 60019988 60019989 60019990 60019991 60019992 60019993 60019994 60019995 60019996 60019997

BRILLIANT Crios Block Refills Planmill

Item REF

Low Translucent High Translucent

Size Content BL A1 A2 A3 A3.5 B1 B2 B3 C2 A1 A2 A3 B1

14 5 pcs 60020011 60020012 60020013 60020014 60020015 60020016 60020017 60020018 60020019 60020020 60020021 60020022 60020023

60020021

CAD/CAM SOLUTIONS RESTORATION



36

BRILLIANT Crios Disc Refills

Item REF

Low Translucent High Translucent

Height Ø mm Content A1 A2 A3 A3.5 A1 A2 A3

14 mm 98.5 1 pcs 60022899 60022900 60022901 60022902 60022907 60022908 60022909

18 mm 98.5 1 pcs 60022886 60022887 60022888 60022889 60022894 60022895 60022896

60022895 60022908

CAD/CAM SOLUTIONS



37

NOTES

RESTORATION



5 Composite Veneering System



BRILLIANT COMPONEER® 40

The BRILLIANT COMPONEER veneering system is comprised 
of prefabricated composite veneers for aesthetic anterior 
restorations in a single visit. The BRILLIANT COMPONEER shells 
are based on the innovative BRILLIANT EverGlow sub-micron 
filler technology, which results in exceptional polishability and 
long-lasting gloss retention. The composite veneers are extre-
mely thin and allow a minimal-invasive treatment to open up 
new economic possibilities for both dentists and patients.

SPOTLIGHT

RESTORATION

CO
M

PO
SI

TE
 V

EN
EE

RI
N

G
 S

YS
TE

M



40

Direct Composite Veneering System - A smile made BRILLIANT!

The BRILLIANT COMPONEER veneering system is comprised of prefabricated composite veneers for anterior restoration. Due to the smooth 
consistency of BRILLIANT EverGlow and excellent shade matching with BRILLIANT COMPONEER, the system is intuitive and easy to use. As 
only one visit is necessary, the innovative Composite Veneering System BRILLIANT COMPONEER opens up new economic possibilities for both 
dentists and patients.

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Kit Syringes

REF Item

60023214 Intro Kit Syringes Accessories

1 × 3 g	 BRILLIANT EverGlow A1/B1

1 × 3 g	 BRILLIANT EverGlow A2/B2

1 × 3 g	 BRILLIANT EverGlow Translucent (Trans)

1 × 3 g	 BRILLIANT EverGlow Bleach Translucent (BL Trans)

1 × 5 ml	 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL

1 × 2.5 ml	 Etchant Gel S

1 × 	 BRILLIANT COMPONEER Shade Guide

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Upper Small

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Upper Medium

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Upper Large

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Lower Small

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Lower Medium

25 × 	 Microbrush Black

1 × 20 pcs	 Application needles

1 × 	 Modelling Instrument MBC

1 × 	 Placer

2 × 	 Placer Adapter

10 × 	 Placer Stamp

1 × 	 Silicone polisher 2303RA

1 × 	 Silicone polisher 2311RA

1 × 	 Silicone polisher 2403RA

1 × 	 Silicone polisher 2411RA

1 × 6 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw, Bleach Translucent, M, 11-13/21-23

1 × 6 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw, Bleach Translucent, L, 11-13/21-23

1 × 6 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw, Translucent, M, 11-13/21-23

1 × 6 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw, Translucent, L, 11-13/21-23

1 × 2 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw Premolars, Bleach Translucent, L, 14/24

1 × 2 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw Premolars, Translucent, L, 14/24

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Kit Tips

REF Item

60023215 Intro Kit Tips Accessories

8 × 0.2 g	 BRILLIANT EverGlow A1/B1

8 × 0.2 g	 BRILLIANT EverGlow A2/B2

8 × 0.2 g	 BRILLIANT EverGlow Translucent (Trans)

8 × 0.2 g	 BRILLIANT EverGlow Bleach Translucent (BL Trans)

1 × 5 ml	 ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL

1 × 2.5 ml	 Etchant Gel S

1 × 	 BRILLIANT COMPONEER Shade Guide

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Upper Small

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Upper Medium

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Upper Large

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Lower Small

1 × 	 COMPONEER Contour Guide - Lower Medium

25 × 	 Microbrush Black

1 × 20 pcs	 Application needles

1 × 	 Modelling Instrument MBC

1 × 	 Placer

2 × 	 Placer Adapter

10 × 	 Placer Stamp

1 × 	 Silicone polisher 2303RA

1 × 	 Silicone polisher 2311RA

1 × 	 Silicone polisher 2403RA

1 × 	 Silicone polisher 2411RA

1 × 6 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw, Bleach Translucent, M, 11-13/21-23

1 × 6 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw, Bleach Translucent, L, 11-13/21-23

1 × 6 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw, Translucent, M, 11-13/21-23

1 × 6 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw, Translucent, L, 11-13/21-23

1 × 2 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw Premolars, Bleach Translucent, L, 14/24

1 × 2 pcs	 Veneers Upper Jaw Premolars, Translucent, L, 14/24

COMPOSITE VENEERING SYSTEM



41

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Sets

Content REF

Bleach Translucent Translucent

S M L XL S M L XL

Upper Jaw 11, 12, 13, 21, 22, 23 6 pcs 60023198 60023200 60023201 60023203 60023204 60023206 60023207 60023209

Upper Jaw Premolars 14, 24 2 pcs 60023194 - 60023195 - 60023196 - 60023197 -

Lower Jaw 31, 32, 33, 41, 42, 43 6 pcs 60023210 60023211 - - 60023212 60023213 - -

60023198 60023122

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Refills

Content REF

 Bleach Translucent Translucent

S M L XL S M L XL

Upper Jaw 11

1 pcs

60023122 60023128 60023134 60023140 60023158 60023164 60023170 60023176

Upper Jaw 12 60023123 60023129 60023135 60023141 60023159 60023165 60023171 60023177

Upper Jaw 13 60023124 60023130 60023136 60023142 60023160 60023166 60023172 60023178

Upper Jaw 21 60023125 60023131 60023137 60023143 60023161 60023167 60023173 60023179

Upper Jaw 22 60023126 60023132 60023138 60023144 60023162 60023168 60023174 60023180

Upper Jaw 23 60023127 60023133 60023139 60023145 60023163 60023169 60023175 60023181

Lower Jaw 31 60023146 60023152 - - 60023182 60023188 - -

Lower Jaw 32 60023147 60023153 - - 60023183 60023189 - -

Lower Jaw 33 60023148 60023154 - - 60023184 60023190 - -

Lower Jaw 41 60023149 60023155 - - 60023185 60023191 - -

Lower Jaw 42 60023150 60023156 - - 60023186 60023192 - -

Lower Jaw 43 60023151 60023157 - - 60023187 60023193 - -

COMPOSITE VENEERING SYSTEM RESTORATION



42

7003

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Contour Guides

REF Item

7000 Contour Guide Upper Jaw, Small, 1 pcs

7001 Contour Guide Upper Jaw, Medium, 1 pcs

7002 Contour Guide Upper Jaw, Large, 1 pcs

7003 Contour Guide Lower Jaw, Small, 1 pcs

7004 Contour Guide Lower Jaw, Medium, 1 pcs

60014011 Contour Guide Upper Jaw, X-Large, 1 pcs

60014401 Contour Guide Upper Jaw, Premolar 14/24, 1 pcs

60023465

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Accessories

REF Item

60023465 Shade Guide, 1 pcs

60023484 Shade Guide Strips, 1 pcs

60011107 Placer, 1 pcs

60011108 Placer Adapter, 5 pcs

60011109 Placer Stamps, 50 pcs

60011110 Modelling Instrument MBC, 1 pcs

COMPOSITE VENEERING SYSTEM



43

NOTES

RESTORATION



6 Luting Materials



SoloCem® 46

SoloCem is a self-adhesive resin cement that ensures reliable, 
tight restoration, in concert with a particularly low level of shrin-
kage. This dual-curing cement achieves outstanding adhesion 
values that guarantee durable stability on the enamel and 
dentin without bonding.

SPOTLIGHT

RESTORATION

LU
TI

N
G

 M
AT

ER
IA

LS



46

60013986

SoloCem® Kits

Self-adhesive dual curing resin cement 
 
Secure cementing does not depend on the number of working steps. Self-adhesive SoloCem 
achieves reliable values - with no additional bonding. This is the result of monomers contained 
and the composite-like formulation. The convenient automix syringe and the ready-to-use 
mixing tips offer a simple and time-saving application of SoloCem.

	� A true self-adhesive cement: Etching, bonding and cementation in one step

	� Long-lasting cementation without requiring a separate adhesive

	� Fast and easy handling

	� Provides high bond strength on a variety of materials

	� Unique combination of MDP & 4-META

REF Item

60013986 Intro Kit
1 × 5 ml	 SoloCem Translucent

1 × 5 ml	 SoloCem Dentin

1 × 10 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Fine

1 × 10 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

60014062

SoloCem® Refills

REF Item

60019840 Trans Refill
1 × 5 ml	 SoloCem Translucent

1 × 5 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Fine

1 × 5 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

60014062 Dentin Refill
1 × 5 ml	 SoloCem Dentin

1 × 5 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Fine

1 × 5 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

60014061 White Opaque Refill
1 × 5 ml	 SoloCem White Opaque

1 × 5 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Fine

1 × 5 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

6759

SoloCem® Accessories

REF Item

6747 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine, 40 pcs

6759 Mixing Tip Short Fine, 40 pcs

LUTING MATERIALS



47

NOTES

RESTORATION



7 Core Build-up



ParaCore® 50

ParaCore simplifies the post & core restorative technique with its 
ability to be used as a 3-in-1 material for post cementation, core 
build-ups and crown & bridge cementation. Using one material 
for cementation and core build-ups provides an optimal «mo-
noblock bond interface» between dentin, post and crown.

SPOTLIGHT

RESTORATION

CO
RE

 B
U

IL
D

-U
P



50

ParaCore®

3 Indications – 1 Material

ParaCore simplifies the post & core restorative technique with its ability to be used as a 3-in-1 material for post cementation, core build-ups 
and crown & bridge cementation. Using one material for cementation and core build-ups provides an optimal «monoblock bond interface» 
between dentin, post and crown.

	� One Material for 3 Key Indications (post cementation, core-build ups, crown & bridge cementation)

	� Optimal monoblock bond interface between the dentin-post-crown

	� Superior bond strength and durability

	� Stable consistency

5885

ParaCore® 5 ml Kits

Dual curing core material and resin cement in 5 ml automix-syringe.

REF Item

5885 Intro Kit
1 × 5 ml	 ParaCore Dentin

1 × 5 ml	 ParaCore White

1 × 5 ml	 ParaCore Dentin SLOW

1 × 5 ml	 ParaCore Trans SLOW

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Non-Rinse Conditioner

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive A

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive B

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

1 × 50 pcs	 Brushes

1 × 	 Mixing well

1 × 	 Brushholder white

60013753 Slow Intro Kit
2 × 5 ml	 ParaCore Dentin SLOW

2 × 5 ml	 ParaCore Trans SLOW

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Non-Rinse Conditioner

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive A

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive B

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

1 × 50 pcs	 Brushes

1 × 	 Mixing well

1 × 	 Brushholder white
60013753

5887

ParaCore® 5 ml Refills

REF Item

5886 White Refill
2 × 5 ml	 ParaCore White

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

5887 Dentin Refill
2 × 5 ml	 ParaCore Dentin

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

60011391 Slow Dentin Refill
2 × 5 ml	 ParaCore Dentin SLOW

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

60011392 Slow Trans Refill
2 × 5 ml	 ParaCore Trans SLOW

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine

CORE BUILD-UP



51

1501

ParaCore® 25 ml Kits

Dual curing core build-up material in 25 ml cartridge.

REF Item

1500 Dentin Intro Kit with Dispenser
1 × 25 ml	 ParaCore Dentin

1 × 	 COLTENE Dispenser 25ml

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Non-Rinse Conditioner

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive A

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive B

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Yellow

1 × 20 pcs	 Oral Tip Yellow

1 × 50 pcs	 Brushes

1 × 	 Mixing well

1 × 	 Brushholder white

1501 Dentin Intro Kit
1 × 25 ml	 ParaCore Dentin

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Non-Rinse Conditioner

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive A

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive B

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Yellow

1 × 20 pcs	 Oral Tip Yellow

1 × 50 pcs	 Brushes

1 × 	 Mixing well

1 × 	 Brushholder white

1502 White Intro Kit with Dispenser
1 × 25 ml	 ParaCore White

1 × 	 COLTENE Dispenser 25ml

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Non-Rinse Conditioner

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive A

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive B

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Yellow

1 × 20 pcs	 Oral Tip Yellow

1 × 50 pcs	 Brushes

1 × 	 Mixing well

1 × 	 Brushholder white

1503 White Intro Kit
1 × 25 ml	 ParaCore White

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Non-Rinse Conditioner

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive A

1 × 3 ml	 ParaBond Adhesive B

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Yellow

1 × 20 pcs	 Oral Tip Yellow

1 × 50 pcs	 Brushes

1 × 	 Mixing well

1 × 	 Brushholder white

5853

ParaCore® 25 ml Refills

REF Item

5853 Dentin Refill
1 × 25 ml	 ParaCore Dentin

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Yellow

1 × 20 pcs	 Oral Tip Yellow

5854 White Refill
1 × 25 ml	 ParaCore White

1 × 20 pcs	 Mixing Tip Yellow

1 × 20 pcs	 Oral Tip Yellow

CORE BUILD-UP RESTORATION



52

4470

ParaCore® Accessories

REF Item

4470 Dispenser Cartridge, 1 pcs

6550 Mixing Tip Yellow, 40 pcs

6555 Oral Tip yellow, 100 pcs

6747 Mixing Tip Short Super Fine, 40 pcs

6759 Mixing Tip Short Fine, 40 pcs

CORE BUILD-UP



53

NOTES

RESTORATION



8 Temporary Materials



Coltosol® F 56

Eugenol-free material for temporary fillings. For over 40 years, 
Coltosol F proofs its reliability on a daily basis by delivering 
satisfying results all over the world.

Cool Temp® NATURAL 57

Cool Temp NATURAL is a temporary crowns and bridge material 
based on bis-acryl composite.

SPOTLIGHT

RESTORATION

TE
M

PO
RA

RY
 M

AT
ER

IA
LS



56

5906

Coltosol® F

Coltosol F is a zinc oxide / zinc sulphate-based eugenol-free filling material for temporary 
fillings and temporary root canal seals. Available in universal white.

	� High marginal seal due to slight expansion

	� Contains zinc oxide and fluoride

	� Eugenol-free and radiopaque

	� Self-curing under the action of saliva

	� No mixing, easy to remove

REF Item

5906 Single Pack Jar, 1 × 38 g

5911 Eco Pack Jar, 3 × 38 g

5930 Syringe, 5 × 8 g

50003797 Spindle for Syringe, 1 pcs

5930

5831

DuoTEMP®

Dual-curing temporary filling material for temporary fillings, temporary endodontic sealing 
and temporary fillings for inlay- and onlay preparations. The material is based on zinc oxide / 
zinc sulphate and is available in universal white.

	� Dual-curing (light and saliva)

	� High marginal seal due to slight expansion

	� Contains zinc oxide and fluoride

	� Eugenol-free and radiopaque

	� Good retention, easy removal

REF Item

5831 Single Pack Syringe, 1 × 5 g

7090 Eco Pack Syringe, 5 × 5 g

7090

TEMPORARY MATERIALS



57

Cool Temp® NATURAL

Temporary crown and bridge material based on bis-acryl composite, available in automix 
cartridges and automix syringes.

	� Low polymerisation temperature

	� Three fluorescent shades

	� Low shrinkage

	� Excellent polishability

	� Easy and fast processing time

REF Item

5800 Starter Kit
1 × 85 g	 Cool Temp NATURAL A2

1 × 85 g	 Cool Temp NATURAL A3.5

1 × 2.3 g	 SYNERGY D6 Flow Dentin A2/B2

1 × 2.3 g	 SYNERGY D6 Flow Dentin A3.5/B3

2 × 10 pcs	 Mixing Tip Blue pointed

4 × 	 Flow Application Needles 0.8 mm

5805

Cool Temp® NATURAL Refills

REF Item

5815 A1 Refill Cartridge
1 × 85 g	 Cool Temp NATURAL A1

1 × 10 pcs	 Mixing Tip Blue pointed

5805 A2 Refill Cartridge
1 × 85 g	 Cool Temp NATURAL A2

1 × 10 pcs	 Mixing Tip Blue pointed

5810 A3.5 Refill Cartridge
1 × 85 g	 Cool Temp NATURAL A3.5

1 × 10 pcs	 Mixing Tip Blue pointed

5820 A1 Refill Syringe
2 × 8.5 g	 Cool Temp NATURAL A1

8 × 	 Mixing Tip Brown pointed

5824 A2 Refill Syringe
2 × 8.5 g	 Cool Temp NATURAL A2

8 × 	 Mixing Tip Brown pointed

5825 A3.5 Refill Syringe
2 × 8.5 g	 Cool Temp NATURAL A3.5

8 × 	 Mixing Tip Brown pointed

5824

Cool Temp® NATURAL Accessories

Accessories

REF Item

6748 Mixing Tip Brown pointed, 40 pcs

7774 Mixing Tip Blue pointed, 40 pcs

6900 Dispenser 50/75 ml, 1 pcs

TEMPORARY MATERIALS RESTORATION



58

3686

TempoSIL® 2

TempoSIL 2 is a temporary, radiopaque A-Silicone cement for cementing temporary restora-
tions or temporary cementing final restorations. Available in two shades: White and Dentin.

	� Secure adhesion to natural tooth structure, core build up material and metal alloys as well 

as zirconia

	� Superior marginal integrity

	� Fast setting time

	� Eugenol-free

	� Simple application as well as easy removal

REF Item

3686 Trial Pack
1 × 5 ml	 TempoSIL 2 Dentin

1 × 5 ml	 TempoSIL 2 White

1 × 15 pcs	 Mixing Tip Brown Long Fine

6727 Dentin Intro Kit
2 × 5 ml	 TempoSIL 2 Dentin

1 × 15 pcs	 Mixing Tip Brown Long Fine

6729 White Intro Kit
2 × 5 ml	 TempoSIL 2 White

1 × 15 pcs	 Mixing Tip Brown Long Fine

6728 Dentin Refill, 4 × 5 ml

6730 White Refill, 4 × 5 ml

REF Accessories

6749 Mixing Tip Brown Long Fine, 40 pcs

6730

TEMPORARY MATERIALS



59

NOTES

RESTORATION



9 Curing Lights



S.P.E.C.® 3 62

The S.P.E.C. 3 curing light defines performance without com-
promise. Chair time can be effectively reduced due to rapid and 
deep polymerization on various light cured materials.

Coltolux® LED 63

The Coltolux LED is a simple yet reliable LED curing light. The 
cordless and lightweight pen-style design offers good handling 
properties for the daily use in the practice.

RESTORATION

CU
RI

N
G

 L
IG

H
TS



62

60013942

S.P.E.C.® 3

S.P.E.C. 3 meets the highest demands of performance in the dental practice. The stable, light-
weight aluminium handpiece and the 360° rotating light guide provide convenient handling. 
Three different curing modes provide performance without compromise, enabling variable 
use to meet the individual requirements of dentists. A high performance, interchangeable 
lithium polymer battery provides over 300 10s cures between recharges.

	� Cures 2 mm deep in one second

	� Ergonomic lightweight design

	� Three distinct power modes

REF Item

60013942 Kit Europe
1 × 	 Handpiece

1 × 	 Charger Base

1 × 	 Power Supply Plug Type C

1 × 	 Clear Light Guide 8 mm Turbo-Tip

1 × 2 pcs	 Light Shield

1 × 100 pcs	 Barrier Sleeve

1 × 	 Eye Shield

60013943 Kit United Kingdom
1 × 	 Handpiece

1 × 	 Charger Base

1 × 	 Power Supply Plug Type G

1 × 	 Clear Light Guide 8 mm Turbo-Tip

1 × 2 pcs	 Light Shield

1 × 100 pcs	 Barrier Sleeve

1 × 	 Eye Shield

60019327

S.P.E.C.® 3 Accessories

REF Item

60013950 Clear Light Guide, Turbo-Tip 8 mm, 1 pcs

60013951 Clear Light Guide, 11 mm, 1 pcs

60019326 Black Light Guide, Turbo-Tip 8 mm, 1 pcs

60019327 Black Light Guide, 11 mm, 1 pcs

60013949 Barrier Sleeves, 100 pcs

60013948 Light Shield 8 x 11 mm, 20 pcs

60014360 Light Shield 11 x 11 mm, 20 pcs

60014444 Eye Shield, 1 pcs

60013952 Battery Module, 1 pcs

60013953 Charger Base, 1 pcs

60013955 Power Supply, 1 pcs

60013949

CURING LIGHTS



63

C7970

Coltolux® LED

The Coltolux LED combines a slim curing probe with high output in a cordless lightweight 
pen-style design. The Coltolux LED’s heat sink technology reduces the amount of heat emis-
sion and eliminates the need for active cooling.

	� Advanced reflector design minimizes light diffusion

	� LED light output matches the absorption spectrum of Camphorquinone (CQ) Photoinitia-

tors

	� Audible signal every 10 seconds and automatic power saving sleep mode after 15 minutes 

of inactivity

	� Hundreds of 10-second curing cycles with a fully charged battery

	� High output LED for fast cures. Cures 2 mm in only 10 s

REF Item

C7970 Kit 230/240V
1 × 	 Handpiece

1 × 	 Charger Base

1 × 	 Power Supply

1 × 3 pcs	 Light Shield

1 × 5 pcs	 Light Lense

1 × 100 pcs	 Barrier Sleeve

Coltolux® LED Accessories

REF Item

C7972 Light Lenses, Press-on, 25 pcs

C7990 Light Shield, Snap-on, 25 pcs

C7957 Barrier Sleeves, 1000 pcs

C7970RK2 Charger Base 230/240V, 1 pcs

CURING LIGHTS RESTORATION



10 Parapulpal Pins



MAX® Pin 66

MAX Pins have been specifically designed to significantly 
reduce the stresses on the tooth associated with pin insertion 
and function. Yet, at the same time, retention of the restoration 
is optimized. MAX Pin is a complete redesign of pin technology 
– for safer, predictable restorative dentistry.

TMS 66

TMS pins are easy to use, self-threading retention pins. The well 
thought out construction of TMS, TMS LINK and TMS LINK PLUS 
is the result of decades of experience and an uncompromising 
effort to meet restorative needs.

SPOTLIGHT

RESTORATION

PA
RA

PU
LP

A
L 

PI
N

S



66

MAX® Pin

Self-threading parapulpal retention pins with shoulder stop and rounded head design for good adaptation. Corrosion-free, titanium alloy. 
Self-alignment during placement.

Material Color code Ø mm Pin Design Sales Unit Self-shearing REF Content

Titanium Alloy Blue 0.425 Single Complete-Kit Yes M61 25 Pins, 2 MAX Drills, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes M63 60 Pins

Purple 0.525 Single Complete-Kit Yes M71 25 Pins, 2 MAX Drills, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes M73 60 Pins

 

MAX® Pin Accessories

REF

M91 Drills Blue, Depth-Limiting, 5 pcs

M92 Drills Purple, Depth-Limiting, 5 pcs

TMS

For permanent retention in the most demanding indications

TMS pins are easy to use, self-threading retention pins. The well thought out construction of TMS, TMS LINK and TMS LINK PLUS is the result of 
decades of experience and an uncompromising effort to meet restorative needs.

PARAPULPAL PINS



67

TMS LINK PLUS®

TMS LINK PLUS pins offer smooth self-alignment, tapered pin end, shoulder stop and automatic shear-points. They are available as single pins or 
as convenient 2-in-1 pin system for a time saving placement. The pins can be mechanically installed.

Material Color code Ø mm Pin Design Sales Unit Self-shearing REF Content

Titanium Alloy Minim Silver 0.525 Single Complete-Kit Yes EL82124 24 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K92, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes EL82260 60 Pins

2-in-1 Complete-Kit Yes EL84124 24 Pins, 2 KODEX Drills K92, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes EL84260 60 Pins

Gold-Plated 
Stainless Steel

Minim Silver 0.525 Single Complete-Kit Yes EL72124 24 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K92, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes EL72260 60 Pins

2-in-1 Complete-Kit Yes EL73124 24 Pins, 2 KODEX Drills K92, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes EL73260 60 Pins

Regular 
Gold

0.675 Single Complete-Kit Yes EL74124 24 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K96, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes EL74260 60 Pins

2-in-1 Complete-Kit Yes EL75124 24 Pins, 2 KODEX Drills K96, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes EL75260 60 Pins

EL72124

PARAPULPAL PINS RESTORATION



68

TMS LINK® Series

The 2nd generation TMS pins can be mechanically installed and offer a ball joint link to the shank for a smooth self-alignment as well as a 
tapered pin end for an easier insertion. The TMS LINK pin is available as single pin or as convenient 2-in-1 system.

Material Color code Ø mm Pin Design Sales Unit Self-shearing REF Content

Titanium Alloy Minikin Red 0.425 Single Complete-Kit Yes L811 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K91, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes L812 50 Pins

Gold-Plated 
Stainless Steel

Minuta Pink 0.350 Single Complete-Kit Yes L501 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K89, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes L502 50 Pins

Minikin Red 0.425 Single Complete-Kit Yes L511 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K91, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes L512 50 Pins

Minim Silver 0.525 Single Complete-Kit Yes L521 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K92, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes L522 50 Pins

2-in-1 Complete-Kit Yes L531 20 Pins, 2 KODEX Drills K92, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes L532 50 Pins

Regular 
Gold

0.675 Single Complete-Kit Yes L541 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K96, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes L542 50 Pins

2-in-1 Complete-Kit Yes L551 20 Pins, 2 KODEX Drills K96, 1 Hand Driver

Bulk Kit Yes L552 50 Pins

L501

PARAPULPAL PINS



69

TMS®

The 1st generation of TMS was conceived for manual insertion and is available as single pin or as convenient 2-in-1 system.

Material Color code Ø mm Pin Design Sales Unit Self-shearing REF Content

Gold-Plated 
Stainless Steel

Minuta Pink 0.350 Single Complete-Kit Yes T111 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K89, 1 Hand Wrench

Refill Yes T112 50 Pins

Minikin Red 0.425 Single Complete-Kit Yes T107 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K91, 1 Hand Wrench

Refill Yes T108 50 Pins

Bulk Kit Yes T109 100 Pins

Minim Silver 0.525 Single Complete-Kit No T04 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K93, 1 Hand Wrench

Refill No T05 50 Pins

Bulk Kit No T06 100 Pins

2-in-1 Complete-Kit Yes T10 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K92, 1 Hand Wrench

Refill Yes T11 50 Pins

Bulk Kit Yes T12 100 Pins

Regular 
Gold

0.675 Single Complete-Kit Yes T13 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K97, 1 Hand Wrench

No T01 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K97, 1 Hand Wrench

Refill No T02 50 Pins

Yes T14 50 Pins

Bulk Kit No T03 100 Pins

Yes T15 100 Pins

2-in-1 Complete-Kit Yes T07 20 Pins, 1 KODEX Drill K96, 1 Hand Wrench

Refill Yes T08 50 Pins

Bulk Kit Yes T09 100 Pins

T01 T02

PARAPULPAL PINS RESTORATION



70

KODEX®-Drills

KODEX-Drills complete the TMS, TMS LINK and TMS LINK PLUS retention pin systems. A colour coding helps to select the appropriate size, there-
by ensuring an optimal preparation of the canal.

Color code Ø mm Drill length Depth-limiting Shank length REF Content

Minuta Pink 0.350 1.3 mm Yes Long K89 6 pcs

Minikin Red 0.425 1.5 mm Yes Short K90 6 pcs

1.5 mm Yes Long K91 6 pcs

Minim Silver 0.525 2.0 mm Yes Regular K92 6 pcs

4.0 mm No Regular K93 6 pcs

Regular Gold 0.675 2.0 mm Yes Regular K96 6 pcs

5.0 mm No Regular K97 6 pcs

K96 K96

Accessories Parapulpal Pins

REF Item

B5910 Hand Wrench, Minuta Pink, 1 pcs

B593 Hand Wrench, Regular Gold & Minikin Red, 1 pcs

B595 Hand Wrench, Minim Silver, 1 pcs

B61M Bending Tool, Minim Silver, 1 pcs

B61R Bending Tool, Regular Gold, 1 pcs

L590 Universal Hand Driver, 1 pcs

PARAPULPAL PINS



71

NOTES

RESTORATION



72

A
A.R.T. Bond	 15

Accessories Parapulpal Pins	 70

B
BRILLIANT COMPONEER Accessories	 42

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Contour Guides	 42

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Kit Syringes	 40

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Kit Tips	 40

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Refills	 41

BRILLIANT COMPONEER Sets	 41

BRILLIANT Crios Block Kits	 35

BRILLIANT Crios Block Refills CEREC/inLab	 35

BRILLIANT Crios Block Refills Planmill	 35

BRILLIANT Crios Disc Refills	 36

BRILLIANT EverGlow Accessories	 22

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow Accessories	 24

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow Kits	 23

BRILLIANT EverGlow Flow Refills	 23

BRILLIANT EverGlow Kits	 21

BRILLIANT EverGlow Refills	 22

C
Coltolux® LED Accessories	 63

Coltolux® LED	 63

Coltosol® F	 56

Cool Temp® NATURAL Accessories	 57

Cool Temp® NATURAL Refills	 57

Cool Temp® NATURAL	 57

D
Dispenser for composite tips	 26

DuoTEMP®	 56

E
Etchant Gel S	 12

F
Fill-Up! Accessories	 31

Fill-Up! Refills	 31

Fill-Up!	 30

K
KODEX®-Drills	 70

M
MAX® Pin Accessories	 66

MAX® Pin	 66

MIRIS2 Accessories	 19

MIRIS2 Kits	 18

MIRIS2 Refills	 19

O
ONE COAT 7 UNIVERSAL	 13

One Coat 7.0 Activator	 13

One Coat Bond	 14

P
ParaBond®	 14

ParaCore® 25 ml Kits	 51

ParaCore® 25 ml Refills	 51

ParaCore® 5 ml Kits	 50

ParaCore® 5 ml Refills	 50

ParaCore® Accessories	 52

R
ROEKO matrix bands	 27

INDEX



73

RESTORATION

S
S.P.E.C.® 3 Accessories	 62

S.P.E.C.® 3	 62

SoloCem® Accessories	 46

SoloCem® Kits	 46

SoloCem® Refills	 46

SYNERGY D6 Accessories	 25

SYNERGY D6 Flow Accessories	 26

SYNERGY D6 Flow Kits	 25

SYNERGY D6 Flow Refills	 25

SYNERGY D6 Refills	 24

SYNERGY® Nano Formula	 26

T
TempoSIL® 2	 58

TMS LINK PLUS®	 67

TMS LINK® Series	 68

TMS®	 69

INDEX RESTORATION



74

NOTES



75

CA SciCan Ltd. 
1440 Don Mills Road 
Toronto, Ontario, M3B 3P9 / Canada 
T +1 416 445 1600 
F +1 416 445 272

CH Coltène/Whaledent AG 
Feldwiesenstrasse 20 
9450 Altstätten / Switzerland 
T +41 71 757 53 00 
F +41 71 757 53 01 
info.ch@coltene.com

CN Coltène/Whaledent China Trading CO. Ltd. 
Rm. 1103/1104, Bldg. B2, Wu Dong Plaza 
#9 Chegongzhuang Street, West District 
Beijing 100044 / P.R. China 
T +86 10 6212 3251 
F +86 10 6212 3252 
info.cn@coltene.com

DE Coltène/Whaledent GmbH & Co. KG 
Raiffeisenstraße 30 
89129 Langenau / Germany 
T +49 7345 805 0 
F +49 7345 805 201 
info.de@coltene.com

ES 
PT

Coltène Iberia S.L.U. 
c/Doctor Fleming, 3 - Bajo A 
28220 Majadahonda, Madrid / Spain 
T +34 91 63 86 492 
F +34 91 63 86 279 
info.ib@coltene.com

FR Coltène/Whaledent S.a.r.l. 
Synergie Park 
3 avenue Louis Néel 
59260 Lezennes / France 
T +33 320 64 64 00 
F +33 320 64 64 03 
info.fr@coltene.com

FR Micro-Mega SA 
12 rue du Tunnel 
25000 Besancon / France 
T +33 381 54 42 42 
F +33 381 54 42 39

IN Coltène/Whaledent Private Ltd. 
106/107, Hallmark, Vasant Oscar 
L.B.S Marg, Mulund West 
Mumbai 400080, Maharashtra / India 
T +91 22 25923626 
F +91 22 25623165 
info.in@coltene.com

IT Coltène Italia S.r.l 
c/o Polo Tecnologico della Brianza 
Via Alessandro Volta, 94 - Cond. Bianchi 
20832 Desio (MB) / Italy 
T +39 0362 62 67 32 
F +39 0362 63 25 80 
info.it@coltene.com

JP Coltène Japan LLC 
2-2-28 2nd Floor, Nishikicho 
190-0022 Tachikawa Tokyo / Japan 
T +81 42 595 6945 
F +81 42 595 6946 
info.jp@coltene.com

UK Coltène/Whaledent Ltd. 
The President Suite 
Kendal House, Burgess Hill 
Victoria Way 
West Sussex, RH15 9NF / UK 
T +44 1444 235486 
F +44 1444 870640 
info.uk@coltene.com

US Coltène/Whaledent Inc. 
235 Ascot Parkway 
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 / USA 
T +1 330 916 8800 
F +1 330 916 7077 
info.us@coltene.com

LOCATIONS

RESTORATION



© COLTENE - www.coltene.com

60
01

91
51

 0
1.

21


